
  

Page | 7 
Board Traning Manual: 2025 - 2026 

  

This Section Contains: 
 
 

 THA Officers 
 

 THA Directors 
 

 THA Staff 
 

 THA Lobbyist and Attorney 

THA Board of 
Directors 

  Chapter 1 



  

Page | 8 
Board Traning Manual: 2025 - 2026 

Chapter 1 
 

2025 - 2026   THA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

OFFICERS 
Officers are elected to a one (1) year term and may be re-elected to an unlimited number of terms with no 
more than two (2) consecutive terms within the same position.  The Elective year shall be from July 1 to June 
30 of each year, or in accordance with annual meeting elections. 
 
 

President 
Rhyn Brogden  [1st Term, expires 2026]  ……………… (931) 738-7496 Phone 
CMH Homes, Inc. dba House Smart Construction  (931) 808-2278 Cell 
942 Fred Hill Rd.      (rhyn.brogden@hsconstruction.com) 
Sparta, TN  38583 
 

 
Vice President 
Matt Belcher  [1st Term, expires 2026]  ……………… (865) 380-3000 Phone 
Clayton Home Building Group    (865) 406-2733 Cell 
5000 Clayton Road      (matt.belcher@claytonhomes.com) 
Maryville, TN 37804 
 
Secretary 
Paula Reeves  [1st Term, expires 2026]  ……………… (205) 224-9103 Phone 
Land Home Financial Services, Inc.    (205) 921-6802 Cell 
328 2nd Street SW                 (paula.reeves@lhfs.com) 
Hamilton, AL  35570 
 
Treasurer 
Bobby Campbell  [1st Term, expires 2026]  ……………… (260) 593-4172 Phone 
Champion Home Builders, Inc.        (260) 350-2954 Cell 
200 Venture Lane                                                                   (bcampbell@championhomes.com) 
Benton, KY 42025 
 
Immediate Past President 
Owen Robertson (Bylaws)………………   (919) 889-5555 Phone 
UFP Distribution      (919) 889-5555 Cell 
P.O. Box 749       (rrobertson@ufpdllc.com) 
Cordele, GA  31010 
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DIRECTORS 

Directors are elected to a two (2) year term and may serve no more than two consecutive terms for a 
maximum of four (4) years in the same position, unless otherwise stipulated by member resolution. 
 
   
 
‘At Large’ Director 
James McGee [2nd Term, expires 2027] ……………… (205) 468-8258 Phone 
Deer Valley Homebuilders, Inc.    (931) 478-6295 Cell 
P.O. Box 310       (jmcgee@deervalleyhb.com) 
Guin, AL 35563 
 
 
‘At Large’ Director 
Michael Johnson [1st Term, expires 2027] ……………… (800) 955-0021 x1481 Phone 
21st Mortgage       (931) 639-2336 Cell 
P.O. Box 477       (mjohnson@21stmortgage.com) 
Knoxville, TN 37901 
 
 
Builder/Developer Director 
Marty Mansfield [1st Term, expires 2027] …………… (865) 828-5771 Phone 
CMH Manufacturing, Inc. dba Clayton Appalachia  (865) 603-4047 Cell 
1420 Mountain Road               (marty.mansfield@claytonhomes.com) 
Andersonville, TN  37705 
 
 
Community Director 
Ken McPherson [2nd Term, expires 2026] …………… (865) 908-3719 Phone 
YES Communities, LLC dba The Stables   (865) 951-6986 Cell 
2606 Seattle Slew Way                                                           (kmcpherson@yescommunities.com) 
Sevierville, TN  37876     
  
 
Community Director 
Tom Roche’ [1st Term, expires 2027] ………………  (615) 865-0408 Phone 
The Grove Communities     (931) 580-0469 Cell 
1306 Bell Grimes Lane     (tom.rochie@gmail.com) 
Nashville, TN 37207 
 
 
Installer/Transporter Director 
Charlie Morgan  [1st Term, expires 2026] ……………… (865) 963-8427 Phone                 
CMH Homes, Inc. dba House Smart Construction #2734 (charlie.morgan@hsconstruction.com)    
1290 Monterey Drive                                                              
Loudon, TN 37774 
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Directors – continued … 
 
 
Insurance/Finance Director 
Mark Byers  [2nd Term, expires 2027] ……………… (877) 223-2047 Phone 
Cascade Financial Services                                                    (865) 323-5995 Cell 
2701 E. Insight Way, Suite 150                                             (mark.byers@cascadeloans.com)                                   
Chandler, AZ 85286                                                                
 
 
Insurance/Finance Director 
Rob Peterson  [2nd Term, expires 2027] ……………… (205) 313-3118 Phone 
CSL Financial, LLC                                                               (859) 638-3386 Cell 
500 Office Park Drive, Suite 310                                           (rpeterson@commonsenselending.com) 
Birmingham, AL 35223      
 
 
Manufacturer Director 
Stephen Cole [1st Term, expires 2027] ……………… (731) 364- 4625 Phone 
Champion Home Builders, Inc.    (731) 415-2415 Cell 
P.O. Box 200       (scole@championhomes.com) 
Dresden, TN  38225 
 
 
Manufacturer Director 
Wade Wells [2ndt Term, expires 2027] ……………… (615) 666-0027 Phone 
Cavco Manufacturing, LLC/ Cavco-Lafayette  (615) 604-2402 Cell 
739 Hwy 52 Bypass West   (wade.wells@cavco.com) 
Lafayette, TN  37083 
 
 
Retailer Director 
Tupper Baker [2nd Term, expires 2026] ……………… (865) 219-7171 Phone 
Baker Housing, LLC dba Preferred Living Homes  (865) 719-2867 Cell 
6221 Clinton Hwy.      (gotupper@gmail.com) 
Knoxville, TN 39712 
 
 
Retailer Director 
Tammy Collett [1st Term, expires 2027] ………………      (931) 381-2028 Phone 
CMH Homes, Inc. of Columbia #89                                      (615) 943-5240 Cell    
2420 Pulaski Hwy.                                (tammy.collett@claytonhomes.com) 
Columbia, TN 38401  
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Directors – continued … 
 
 
Service/Supplier Director 
Sean Norem  [1st Term, expires 2026] ……………… (615) 305-6057 Phone 
LP Building Solutions      (615) 761-6227 Cell  
2081 Kidd Road                                                                      (sean.norem@lpcorp.com)    
Nolensville, TN  37135 
 
Service/Supplier Director 
Trey Moyer [2nd Term, expires 2027] ……………… (615) 226-6453 Phone 
Blevins, Inc.       (615) 945-5059 Cell 
412 Hart Lane       (tmoyer@blevinsinc.com) 
Nashville, TN  37216 
 
Northeast TN Regional Director 
Corey Barnes [1st Term, expires 2027] ……………… (704) 905-8516 Cell 
CMH Homes, Inc.   (corey.barnes@claytonhomes.com) 
P. O. Box 9790    
Maryville, TN 37802 
 
East TN Regional Representative Director 
Steve Trent  [1st Term, expires 2026] ………………    (423) 202-6076 Phone 
Preferred Choice Homes   (423) 943-7876 Cell 
208 Sunset Drive, Suite 410                                                   (steve@trentpropertycompany.com) 
Johnson City, TN  37604 
 
Middle TN Regional Representative Director 
Barry Noffsinger [2nd Term, expires 2027]……………  (336) 851-6682 Phone 
Credit Human Federal Credit Union    (859) 797-4002 Cell    
1703 Broadway Street, Suite 104    (bnoffsinger@credithuman.com) 
San Antonio, TN  78215 
 
Mid-West TN Regional Representative Director 
Scott Oliver [2nd Term, expires 2027] ……………… (931) 796-4555 Phone 
Oliver Technologies, Inc.     (931) 209-5696 Cell 
P.O. Box 9       (soliver@olivertechnologies.com) 
Hohenwald, TN 38462 
 
West TN Regional Representative Director 
Betty Davis [1st Term, expires 2027] ……………  (731) 968-4937 Phone 
CMH Homes, Inc. of Lexington #823   (731) 697-7732 Cell 
27 Flanagan Acres Rd.     (betty.davis@claytonhomes.com) 
Lexington, TN 38351  
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TENNESSEE HOUSING ASSOCIATION STAFF 
  

& 
 

TENNESSEE MANUFACTURED HOUSING FOUNDATION STAFF 
 
  

Marla Y. McAfee, Executive Director  marla@tnmha.org 
Rhonda Sevier, Executive Administrator  office@tnmha.org 

 
  
 

Package Delivery 
1002 Meb Court, Suite B 

 Mt. Juliet, TN  37122 
 

Mail Delivery 
P.O. Box 569 

Mt. Juliet, TN  37121 
 
* 
 

(615)256-4733, office 
(615)255-8869, fax 
https://tnmha.org/ 

https://education.tnmha.org/ 
https://thaannualmeeting.com/ 

https://www.tennesseemanufacturedhomes.com/ 
 

 
 
 

THA LOBBYING COUNSEL [McMahan, Winstead & Robertson]: 
[ALL correspondence musted be directed through THA.] 

 
David McMahan 
Beth Winstead 

Anna Richardson 
Caroline Simmons 

JP Homik 
Andrea Bennett-Punke 

 
  

THA LEGAL COUNSEL: 
[ALL correspondence musted be directed through THA.] 

 
Kurtis J. Winstead 


